Property Location: 138 RIDGEFIELD RD							MAP ID:75//2//					Bldg Name: Sta						State	te Use: 1-1				
Vision ID: 3993 Account #003336											Sec #: 1 of 1 Card				1 1					Date: 05/15/2020 14:18			
	CURR	RENT OW	NER	TOF	<i>O</i> .	UTILIT	IES	STRT./R	OAD		LOCATION	V			(CURRENT	ASS	ESSMENT					
ROSADO	CHRI	STOPHER	& MARISA	4 Rolling	5	Well		1 Paved						Descr	iption	Code	Ap	praised Value	Asses	ssed Value			
138 RIDG	EFIEL	D RD			6	Septic							RES I	AND	7	1-1		377,400)	264,1			61
136 KIDGEFIELD KD									RES EXCES DWELLING			1-2 1-3		9,200 907,900		6,440 635,530							
WILTON				•		SUI	PLEM	ENTAL DA	4TA				1,117		,			307,500	1	000,0			
Additiona	I Owne	ers:		Other ID:		,1696		Legal No			P1 CONSERV	ATIO)										
				Taxable/Ex				Legal No		ESTI	RICTION												
				Cencus Tr				Legal No													1	TC'	ION
				Legal Note				Call Back													▼	10	
				Legal Note																			
				GIS ID: 3				ASSOC	PID#							Tota		1,294,500		906,1			
			F OWNERSH	IP	BK-	VOL/PAG	EE SA			v/i	SALE PRICE						PREVIOUS ASSESSME						
ROSADO	CHRI	STOPHER	& MARISA			2500/0488		08/26/201	9 Q [I	971,000	SW	Yr.	Code	Assesse				sessed Va			Asse	essed Value
		RY M & PI T A & TIN				.651/0272 .407/0222		01/14/200 08/05/200	2 8	I	1,845,000 450,000) SW	2018	1-1 1-2		264,180 6,160			2	64,180 201 6,160 201			264,180 6,160
			ERTRUDE B			235/0256		07/07/197	5 Q	Î	95,000	00	2018	1-3		635,530			6	35,530 201			635,530
																•							
			EWEL (PER A	N.C							AGGEGGA	TOTAL CO.		Total:		905,870		Total:		05,870	Tota		905,870
T/	T.	<u> </u>	EXEMPTIO		1 4		C 1	D		HER	ASSESSMEN				Ī.	This sign	natur	re acknowled	lges a vi	sit by a D	ata Co	llector of	r Assessor
Year	Туре		Description		Amo	ount	Code	Descr	риоп		Number	Ai	nount	- C	omm. Int.								
				•														APPRAI	SED VA	I IIF SII	MMAR	V	
																				LUE SUL	MIMAI	11	
	1			Tota														. Value (Card					907,900
						SING NE		ORHOOD .										B) Value (Blo	<i>U</i> ,				0
	HD/ SU	/B	NBHL) Name		Street Inde	x Name		Trac	cing			Bate	ch		Appraised (OB (l	L) Value (Blo	dg)				0
	001/A															Appraised l	Land	Value (Bldg)				386,600
						NOT	ES									Special Lar	nd Va	alue					0
FUNC=W	H															•							1 204 500
1-5 FIX B	TH																	Parcel Value	e				1,294,500
FUS 525=	3RD F	LR														Valuation N	Metho	od:					C
																Adjustment	t:						0
															<u> </u>	Vet Total A	nnr	aised Parcel	Value				1,294,500
																, or I deal A	-44.						-,=>-T,5000
				T-				RECORD					-					1		NGE HIS			
Permit		Issue Date		Description		Am	ount	Insp. Da		% Co			Comme			Date		Туре	IS		d.		se/Result
01785	9	03/31/2003	'	DWELLI	NG		380,70	0 10/08/20	U3	100	12/15/20	103	CO#07	//20		11/20/201 09/22/201						a Correct d Review	
																07/21/201	١7			GS 6	0 Dat	a Mailer	Change
																10/08/200 12/16/200)3)2			DL (0 Mea	asur+List	ed Boarded up
																12/10/200	, 2			13	- Ivie	asur/ v aC/	Doarucu up
									AND	TINT	E VALUATIO	NO	CTIO	λī									
B Use		Use		T T			1		I.		E VALUATIO Acre C.	ST.		1 V			1	Special Pr	icina	S Adj			
# Code		Descriptio	on Zone	D Front	Depth	Units		Price F	actor S.	.A.	Disc Factor	Idx	Adj.		Notes-	Adi	\vdash		spec Cale		Adi U	nit Price	Land Value
1 1-1	Reside		R-2			87.120 S	F	4.80 1	.0000	5	1.0000 0.95		0.95	WET		VATION RE	EST	2,000 0.00 1.	1	1.00			377,400
1 1-2	Res E	xcess	R-2			0.23 A	\mathbf{c}	40,000.00 1	.0000	0	1.0000 1.00		0.00							1.00			9,200
																						• [
							Д								,								
			Т	otal Card L	and Units:	2.23	AC	Parcel Tot	al Land	d Are	ea: 2.23 AC									Tot	al Lan	d Value:	386,600

Property L	ocation:	138 F	RIDGEFIELD R	D			İ	MAP II	D:75//	2//		Bldg	Name:					State Use: 1-1
Vision ID				Acc	ount #003	3336				Bldg #:	1 of 1	Sec #:		1	Card	1 <i>of</i>	1	Print Date: 05/15/2020 14:18
		RUC	TION DETAIL	110	• .•		CTION	DETAI	IL (CO	NTINUED)						-		
Elemen			Descripti	ion	Elem		Cd. C			scription								
Style	03		Colonial								FUS[-	561						
Model	01		Residential		# of Kitch	ens						,						
Grade	07		Excellent +								FUS[5	5251						
												1						
Occupancy	1							XED U	SE		UHS[:	3841						
Exterior Wa			Clapboard		Code		Descriptio	n		Percentage	_	•						
Exterior Wa					1-1	Resider	tial			100	UAT[360]		13	<u>3</u> 1	a		29
Roof Structu			Gable/Hip								1	-		.0	UBM 1	³	3	
Roof Cover	03		Asphalt Shngl.										14	4	BAS	.		10
Interior Wal			Drywall			CO	ST/MAR	KET W	ATTIAT	TION	_			FUS	CTH	EI	us	367 5
Interior Wal Interior Flr 1			Hardwood		Adj. Base) I / WIAKI		4 <i>LUA</i> 1 57.13	ION			ÜE	3M 1/6s	² 20	20)	37 2
Interior Fir 1			1141 UWOOU		raj. Dase	raic.		1.					B <i>A</i> FU	is Is	10	10)	
Heat Fuel	02		Oil										2	-		18 18		16
Heat Type	04		Forced Air		Replace C	Cost			020,119				<u> </u>			. •		
AC Type	03		Central		AYB				003				34					FGR FGR 17
Total Bedroo	1		4 Bedrooms		EYB Dep Code			20 G	007						6	1		FUS BAS 17 4
Total Bthrm	II				Remodel 1			G	_				FOP		46 g		1	
Total Half B					Year Rem								7 10		СТН]		4 24
Extra Fix					Dep %			10)				17		2 10 ⁴ 7			35
Total Rooms	s 10				Functiona	l Obsln	С	1							54	•		7 31
Bath Style	02		Average		External (0							J4			'
Kitchen Styl			Average		Cost Tren		r	1										
Elevator			<u> </u>		Condition % Comple													24
Fireplaces	3				Overall %			89)									
Sauna					Apprais V	'al			7,900			1	1					
Spa/Jet Tub					Dep % Ov			0			100	S. Carl	100					
Whirlpool T					Dep Ovr (nt											
Cath. Ceil	416				Misc Imp Misc Imp		mment	V			A STATE OF	- A	10					
					Cost to Ci			0			2 4 2	-	211		w atdustale	the c		
							Comment							^	4 7,95	The sale		The state of the s
	OR OUT	 	DING & YARD	ITEMS/I					TUDE	S(P)					1		1	
Code	Description													711	1	DOWN THE REAL PROPERTY.		
Code	vescripiion	ı sui	Suo Descript	L/B Units (onu rrice	11 (лае Бр К	i Cna	/oCna	Apr value				Constant of the last of the la		Marketty P		
														COMM COMM				
											A CONTRACTOR	1	Total					
																100	21	
											4	(AST				H		
													Carl.	96			488	
			BUILDING	SIIR_APE	A STIMM	ARV	FCTION	7	<u> </u>						1000			
Code		Descr		Living Area			ECTION Eff. Area	Unit	Cost	Undeprec. Value								-
BAS	First Floo			2,23		2,230	JJ 27 CC	3		350,41	1							
CTH	Cathedral	l		*	0	416					0				1		E TOTAL	
FGR	Garage				0	840				46,19					1			The second secon
FOP FUS	Open Pore Upper Sto		nichod	3,21	0	448 3,217				14,14 505,50		+ 5						
UAT	Attic. Unf			3,21	0	360				5,65								A.
	Basement				ŏ :	2,162				67,88		- 1						The second second
UHS	Half Story	y, Unfi			0	384				18,07	1				716	1		
	Wood Dec				0	776				12,25							-	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF
	m.i.	~	T · /T · /		J -	0.022				4.040.44								
Ttl. Gross Liv/Lease Area:				5,44	I = 1	0,833				1,020,11	y		THE RESERVE		1200	4.0	Brown and	

WILTON BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS APPLICATION

REAL ESTATE

October 1, 2019 Grand List



Pursuant to CT General Statues Section 12-111, BAA applications must be **RECEIVED** by the Assessor's Office no later than **March 20, 2020**.

Please complete ALL sections of the application. A separate application is required for each property appeal. **Owner's Information:** Property Owner(s): Christopher and Marisa histopher Rosada Property Owner will be represented by: NOTE: If agent is used a signed authorization form from the property owner is required. Correspondence: Name of Person and Address to which all BAA notices and correspondence will be sent (list one only): Christopher Rusque Name: 138 Richa Red Road Address: Wilton CT 06897 203-561-8787 Phone: **Description of Property Being Appealed:** NOTE: One application per property being appealed

Tax D/Parcel #:

Account #: 3. Lot: Map: 1646 Ridge feld Road Wilton CT 06897 Property Location: Commercial: Property Type: Residential: Reason for Appeal: Describe your reason for appeal: (Attach additional pages if necessary) Please see attached letter Appellant's estimate of Market Value as of October 1, 2017: 41,043,441 Appellant's estimate of Assessed Value as of October 1, 2017: 4730, 409 (70% of market value) Signature: By signing this application I hearby certify that the submitted information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. March 16,0000 RECEIVED Date Signed Signature MAR 1 9 2020 his topher Owner ASSESSOR'S OFFICE Position of Signer

This application MUST be <u>RECEIVED</u> by the Assessor's Office no later than March 20, 2020 FAXED, PHOTOCOPIED OR EMAILED APPLICATIONS WILL BE DISALLOWED. ORIGINAL SIGNATURE REQUIRED.

rec'd by email - informed that we held original in Drop box

WILTON BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS APPLICATION

REAL ESTATE

October 1, 2019 Grand List



Pursuant to CT General Statues Section 12-111, BAA applications must be <u>RECEIVED</u> by the Assessor's Office no later than March 20, 2020.

Please complete ALL sections of the application. A separate application is required for each property appeal. **Owner's Information:** Christopher and Marisa Property Owner(s): Property Owner will be represented by: NOTE: If agent is used a signed authorization form from the property owner is required. Correspondence: Name of Person and Address to which all BAA notices and correspondence will be sent (list one only): Name: hristuphet Rosarb Address: 8 Ridge Reld 12090 Phone: **Description of Property Being Appealed:** NOTE: One application per property being appealed

Tax D Parcel #:

Account #: 3 Lot: Map: 1696 Ridgefeld Road, Wilton CT 06897 **Property Location:** Property Type: Residential: Commercial: Reason for Appeal: Describe your reason for appeal: (Attach additional pages if necessary) Please see attached letter Appellant's estimate of Market Value as of October 1, 2017: 41, 043, 441 Appellant's estimate of Assessed Value as of October 1, 2017: 4730 409 (70% of market value) Signature: By signing this application I hearby certify that the submitted influention is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. March 16,000 MAR 2 4 2020 Date Signed ASSESSOR'S OFFICE Mistopher Rosado DIENES Position of Signer

This application MUST be <u>RECEIVED</u> by the Assessor's Office no later than March 20, 2020 FAXED, PHOTOCOPIED OR EMAILED APPLICATIONS WILL BE DISALLOWED. ORIGINAL SIGNATURE REQUIRED.

Christopher and Marisa Rosado 138 Ridgefield Road Wilton, CT 06897 203-561-8787

March 16, 2020

Assessor's Office 238 Danbury Road Wilton, CT 06897

To whom it may concern:

We write this letter to appeal the assessed value of our home, 138 Ridgefield Road, as of October 1, 2017, pursuant to CT General Statutes Section 12-111.

Based on our analysis of the relevant market data, we believe the appropriate assessed value of our home as of October 1, 2017 is \$730,409, reflecting 70% of the market value of the home at such date (\$1,043,441). Our analysis is based on the average of the following metrics: (i) price/ square foot of comparable home sales (see Exhibit A for the list of comparable homes used) within the period from July 1, 2017 through January 31, 2018 (i.e., incorporating sales data from three months prior to, and three months following, October 2017); (ii) adjusted price/ square foot of comparable homes sales within the same period (seeking to normalize price/ square foot to account for the overall market decline in the 06897 area code from July 2017 through January 2018 of approximately 1.26%, according to Zillow data); and (iii) adjusted purchase price of our home (seeking to normalize the August 2019 purchase price to account for the overall market decline in the 06897 area code from October 2017 through August 2019, of approximately 6.56%, according to Zillow data). A more detailed explanation of the analysis follows:

- (i) Price/ Square Foot of Comparable Homes: our analysis resulted in an average of \$192.58/ square foot, reflecting a market value of our home in the amount of \$1,048,979.
- (ii) Adjusted Price/ Square Foot of Comparable Homes: our analysis resulted in an adjusted average (normalizing the data to reflect values as of October 1, 2017 (e.g., adjusting upward or downward, based on overall 06897 market values in a given month, as compared to the overall market values in October 2017) of \$192.15, reflecting a market value of our home in the amount of \$1,046,648.

(iii) Adjusted Purchase Price: our analysis resulted in an adjusted purchase price (reflecting the 6.56% decrease in overall market values and, therefore, an *increase* in the market value of our home as of October 2017) of \$1,034,698.

We believe the analysis above better reflects the market value (and assessed value) of our home as of October 1, 2017, than the current assessed value of \$906,150 (reflecting a market value on October 1, 2017 of \$1,294,500).

As further support, we point to the list price of our home during this period. On October 1, 2017, our home was listed for \$1,145,000 (almost \$150,000 less than the inferred market value reflected by the town's assessment on that date). The home did not sell at that price; it eventually sold for \$174,000 less than that amount, or \$323,500 less than the market value inferred by the town's assessment on that date.

Based on Zillow data, home values in the 06897 area code dropped approximately 6.5% during the period of October 2017 through August 2019. The town's inferred market value, however, would represent a 33% decline over the same period, an approximately 26% discrepancy. By contrast, our actual Purchase Price (\$971,000), as adjusted to reflect the overall 6.56% market decline (increasing the market value to \$1,034,698 as of October 1, 2017), is within 1.5% of the market value of our home on that date, as inferred from the price/square foot of comparable home sales during the relevant period (reflected in paragraph ii, above).

Based on the foregoing analysis, we kindly request that the town accepts our appeal and sets our home's assessed value as of October 2017 at \$730,409, representing a market value at that time of \$1,043,441.

Regards,

Christopher Rosado

Marisa Rosado

MarisaResardo

Exhibit A

Comparable Home Sales

The below represents all 4 bedroom homes with a square footage within 15% (higher or lower) of the square footage of our home (i.e., between 4,736 sq feet and 6,264 sq feet) that were sold in Wilton, CT during the months of July 2017 through January 2018 (i.e., three months before, and three months after, the October 2017 assessment).

- 60 Indian Hill Rd (5,351 sq feet), sold for \$840,000 on November 20, 2017;
- 81 Stonebridge Rd (5,390 sq feet), sold for \$870,000 on November 1, 2017;
- 39 Dudley Rd (4,843 sq feet), sold for \$906,000 on September 7, 2017;
- 214 Sturges Ridge Rd (5,846 sq feet), sold for \$1,470,000 on August 29, 2017;
- 66 Warncke Rd (4,940 sq feet), sold for \$925,000 on August 26, 2017;
- 41 Langner Ln (5,024 sq feet), sold for \$930,000 on August 21, 2017;
- 1005 Ridgefield Rd (4,800 sq feet), sold for \$825,000 on July 20, 2017;
- 129 Ruscoe Rd (4,811 sq feet), sold for \$1,030,000 on July 19,2017; and
- 332 New Canaan Rd (5,276 sq feet), sold for \$1,150,000 on July 19, 2017.